

ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACT ADJUSTMENT

Project Name: Force Main 18M Rehabilitation

Contract Adjustment No.: 1
Contract Amount: \$428,496.20
Project Number: 6063780

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AND CHANGE	DECREASE	INCREASE
1	Timber Lane - 5" SP-9.5" Asphalt		\$7,290.36
2	Timber Lane - Existing asphalt removal and haul-off, Regrading and haul-off		\$3,015.94
3	Driftwood Galleries - 2" SP-9.5 Asphalt		\$13,570.50
4	Driftwood Galleries - Existing asphalt removal and haul-off, regrading, base material		\$17,064.80
5	Bid Item No. 1: 8" HDPE (C-906) DR11 Force Main Directional Bore (85 LF @ \$60.00 per LF)	\$5,100.00	
6	Bid Item No. 4: Ductile Iron Fittings, Wastewater (1,164 LB @ \$10.00 per LB)	\$11,640.00	
7	Bid Item No. 9: Pipe Restraints 8" (4 EA @ \$100.00 EA)	\$400.00	
8	Bid Item No. 9a: Pipe Bell Restraints, 8" (7 EA @ \$240.00 EA)	\$1,680.00	
9	Bid Item No. 13: Replace Pedestrian Ramp (2 EA @ \$750.00 EA)	\$1,500.00	
10	Bid Item No. 16: Sidewalk Replacement to FDOT standards (78 SY @ \$50.00 per SY)	\$3,900.00	
11	Bid Item No. 17: Driveway Restoration to FDOT Stds., Asphalt 9.5" thick (60 SY @ \$99.00 per SY)	\$5,940.00	
12	Bid Item No. 18: Driveway Restoration to FDOT Stds., Concrete (6" Min. Thick) (66 SY @ \$55.00 per SY)	\$3,630.00	
13	Contract contingency reduction	\$7,151.60	

BY EXECUTION OF THIS ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACT ADJUSTMENT, THE CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT ALL CLAIMS FOR ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME AND FEES FOR THE ITEMS IN THIS ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACT ADJUSTMENT HAVE BEEN SATISFIED.

TOTAL DECREASE: \$40,941.60 ✓	TOTAL INCREASE: \$40,941.60 ✓
---	---

Contractor: T B Landmark Construction, Inc.
Address: 11220 New Berlin Road
City/State: Jacksonville, FL 32226
Contractor Signature: *Amandath* **Date:** 5/24/17

THE NET CHANGE OF
 ADJUSTS THE CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM
\$428,496.20 TO \$428,496.20
 0 CALENDAR DAYS ARE ADDED TO THE SCHEDULE
 WHICH CHANGES THE FINAL COMPLETION DATE
 FROM

RECOMMENDATION, CONCURRENCES AND APPROVALS

	SIGNATURES	DATE
Consultant / Engineer:	<u><i>J. Stockwell</i></u> Jim Stockwell, P.E., Senior Project Engineer	<u>5/25/17</u>
Project Manager:	<u><i>Eric Shroyer</i></u> Eric Shroyer, P.E., Project Manager	<u>5/25/17</u>
Division Manager:	<u><i>Jeff Stremmatt</i></u> Jeff Stremmatt III, P.E., Project Management Division Manager	<u>5-25-17</u>
Department Director / Deputy Director	<u><i>Sig. Molinaro</i></u> Sig. Molinaro, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services	<u>5-26-17</u>

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

Contract Adjustment No.: 1

Project Number: 6083780

1. Necessity for Change:

Items 1-4: The existing sidewalks that were removed during the construction of this project at several driveway entrances on Cortez Road significantly exceeded the allowable cross slope per current ADA/FDOT regulations. The reconstruction of the sidewalks at the maximum allowable cross slopes resulted in steep and abrupt transitions behind the back of the sidewalk that may have caused unsafe conditions for vehicles entering and exiting Cortez Road. Therefore, the removal of existing asphalt, regrading and reconstruction of the asphalt beyond the back of the

Items 5-12 reflect unused bid item quantities for those construction items that are now complete.

**2. Does this change alter the scope of work?
(If yes, explain)**

Yes. The removal of the existing asphalt, regrading and repaving is necessary to make adjustments for the construction of sidewalks per ADA/FDOT standards.

3. Effect of this change on other "Prime" contractors.

None

4. It is the contractor's responsibility to notify the bonding agency.

Yes

Proposal

Project: Force Main 18M Replacement

Date: May 19,2017

Consultant: T B Landmark Construction

Project No.: 404-6083780

Purchase Order No.: T1600218

County Bid No.: 16-2666-D5

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Total Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Mark Up</u>	<u>Sub Total</u>
	Timber Lane - 5" SP-9.5 Asphalt	126	SY	\$52.60	\$662.76	\$7,290.36 ✓
	Timber Lane - Existing Asphalt Removal and Haul Off, Regrading and Haul Off, Additional Time	126	SY	\$21.76	\$274.18	\$3,015.94 ✓
	Driftwood Gallaries - 2" SP-9.5 Asphalt	830	SY	\$16.35		\$13,570.50 ✓
	Driftwood Gallaries - Existing 2" Asphalt Removal and Haul Off, Regrading, Base Material, Additional Time	830	SY	\$20.56		\$17,064.80 ✓
					Total	\$40,941.60 ✓

NOTE: THIS IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAY APPLICATION SCHEDULE (CONTINUATION SHEET)

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES 4/1/2017 thru 4/28/2017

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY	VALUE	CHANGE ORDERS				PREVIOUS WIP		CURRENT WIP		TOTAL WIP.		%	Unused \$		
						COL. G IS THE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER				WIP = WORK IN PLACE		COL "Q" = 100 x P / (E + J)-MAY NOT EXCEED 100%		QTY	VALUE			QTY	VALUE
						#	QTY	+/-	+/- VAL	QTY	VALUE	QTY	VALUE						
A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q			
1	8" HDPE (C-906) DR11 Force Main (Directional Bore)	LF	\$60.00	1025	\$ 61,500.00					940	\$ 56,400.00	0	\$ -	940	\$ 56,400.00	92%	\$ 5,100.00		
2	8" PVC DR18 (C-900) Force Main	LF	\$39.00	1750	\$ 68,250.00					1750	\$ 68,250.00	0	\$ -	1750	\$ 68,250.00	100%	\$ -		
3	Connect to Existing Force Main	EA	\$7,000.00	2	\$ 14,000.00					1	\$ 7,000.00	1	\$ 7,000.00	2	\$ 14,000.00	100%	\$ -		
4	Ductile Iron Fittings, Wastewater	LB	\$10.00	2170	\$ 21,700.00					573	\$ 5,730.00	433	\$ 4,330.00	1006	\$ 10,060.00	46%	\$ 11,640.00		
5	Pipe Adapter, 8"	EA	\$350.00	4	\$ 1,400.00					4	\$ 1,400.00	0	\$ -	4	\$ 1,400.00	100%	\$ -		
6	8" Gate Valve	EA	\$2,000.00	2	\$ 4,000.00					2	\$ 4,000.00	0	\$ -	2	\$ 4,000.00	100%	\$ -		
7	Air Release Valve (ARV) Assembly including Manhole	EA	\$7,000.00	1	\$ 7,000.00					1	\$ 7,000.00	0	\$ -	1	\$ 7,000.00	100%	\$ -		
8	Air Release Valve (ARV) Assembly	EA	\$3,410.00	2	\$ 6,820.00					2	\$ 6,820.00	0	\$ -	2	\$ 6,820.00	100%	\$ -		
9	Pipe Restraints 8"	EA	\$100.00	31	\$ 3,100.00					17	\$ 1,700.00	10	\$ 1,000.00	27	\$ 2,700.00	87%	\$ 400.00		
9a	Pipe Bell Restraints, 8"	EA	\$240.00	15	\$ 3,600.00					8	\$ 1,920.00	0	\$ -	8	\$ 1,920.00	53%	\$ 1,680.00		
10	Erosion Control	LS	\$4,533.00	1	\$ 4,533.00					0.8	\$ 3,626.40	0.2	\$ 906.60	1	\$ 4,533.00	100%	\$ -		
11	Traffic Control, Signing, & Barricades to FDOT Standards	LS	\$6,500.00	1	\$ 6,500.00					0.8	\$ 5,200.00	0.2	\$ 1,300.00	1	\$ 6,500.00	100%	\$ -		
12	Curb Replacement	LF	\$35.00	75	\$ 2,625.00					75	\$ 2,625.00	0	\$ -	75	\$ 2,625.00	100%	\$ -		
13	Replace Pedestrian Ramp	EA	\$750.00	6	\$ 4,500.00					4	\$ 3,000.00	0	\$ -	4	\$ 3,000.00	67%	\$ 1,500.00		
14	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	SY	\$92.00	75	\$ 6,900.00					0	\$ -	75	\$ 6,900.00	75	\$ 6,900.00	100%	\$ -		
15	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Overlay)	SY	\$30.00	305	\$ 9,150.00					0	\$ -	305	\$ 9,150.00	305	\$ 9,150.00	100%	\$ -		
16	Sidewalk Replacement to FDOT Standards	SY	\$50.00	940	\$ 47,000.00					862	\$ 43,100.00	0	\$ -	862	\$ 43,100.00	92%	\$ 3,900.00		
17	Driveway Restoration To FDOT Stds., Asphalt 9.5" Thick	SY	\$99.00	130	\$ 12,870.00					0	\$ -	70	\$ 6,930.00	70	\$ 6,930.00	54%	\$ 5,940.00		
18	Driveway Restoration To FDOT Stds., Concrete (6" min. Thick)	SY	\$55.00	230	\$ 12,650.00					164	\$ 9,020.00	0	\$ -	164	\$ 9,020.00	71%	\$ 3,630.00		
19	Sodding	SY	\$4.75	800	\$ 3,800.00					222	\$ 1,054.50	578	\$ 2,745.50	800	\$ 3,800.00	100%	\$ -		
20	Grout & Plug Force Main	CY	\$399.00	25	\$ 9,975.00					0	\$ -	25	\$ 9,975.00	25	\$ 9,975.00	100%	\$ -		
21	30"x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Gate Valve	EA	\$7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00					1	\$ 7,500.00	0	\$ -	1	\$ 7,500.00	100%	\$ -		
22	Remove and Reinstall Bench and Trash Can	LS	\$850.00	1	\$ 850.00					1	\$ 850.00	0	\$ -	1	\$ 850.00	100%	\$ -		
23	Insert 6" Valve near 30" Force Main	LS	\$10,887.00	1	\$ 10,887.00					0	\$ -	1	\$ 10,887.00	1	\$ 10,887.00	100%	\$ -		
24	Mobilization	LS	\$20,643.00	1	\$ 20,643.00					0.5	\$ 10,321.50	0.5	\$ 10,321.50	1	\$ 20,643.00	100%	\$ -		
25	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings	LS	\$37,789.00	1	\$ 37,789.00					0.73	\$ 27,513.75	0.27	\$ 10,275.25	1	\$ 37,789.00	100%	\$ (0.00)		
26	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)	LS	\$38,954.20	1	\$ 38,954.20					0.36	\$ 14,135.00	0.23	\$ 8,919.73	0.59	\$ 23,054.73	59%	\$ 15,899.47		
TOTALS					\$ 428,496.20				\$ -	0.36	\$ 288,166.15	0.23	\$ 90,640.58	0.59	\$ 378,806.73	88%	\$ 49,689.47		